PRODEM

A Force You Can Depend On

>>

HEAVY DUTY
SELECTOR
GRAB
PSG803-D
PARTS MANUAL

www.prodem-attachments.com



PRODEM

A Force You Can Depend On

REPLACEMENT PARTS REQUEST FORM

ATTACHMENT DATA
Attachment type: PSG-PRODEM Selector Grab
Model: PSG803-D

Serial no.:

Year of manufacture:

Customer:
Replacement parts order
date:
LIST OF PARTS TO BE ORDERED
aty Description Code

SHIPPING SERVICE

To be completed and sent by e-mail or fax to: sales@prodem-attachments.com

www.prodem-attachments.com



PRODEM

A Force You Can Depend On

1.1 ATTACHMENT EXPLODED VIEW

www.prodem-attachments.com



PRODEM

A Force You Can Depend On

1.2 ATTACHMENT REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST

Part No. Qty Description Order part No.
1 1 Welded main frame construction S803D.001
2 1 Shell left (short lever) S803D.002
3 1 Shell right (long lever) S803D.003
4 1 Welded rotator frame construction On request
5 1 Welded linkage construction S803D.005
6 1 Hydraulic cylinder right (high nipple) S803D.006
7 1 Hydraulic cylinder left (low nipple) S803D.007
8 1 Slewing ring S803D.008
9 2 Main hinge pin @50mm S803D.009
10 1 Linkage axis @50mm (top/long) S803D.010
11 1 Linkage axis @50mm (under/short) S803D.011
12 2 Disk spring S803D.012
13 2 Castellated nut M42 S803D.013
14 2 Spline pin 8mm x 60 (secure on M42) S803D.014
15 2 Spline pin16mm S803D.015
16 1 Locker plate Linkage axis top/long &30mm S803D.016
17 2 Bearings linkage axis top S803D.017
18 2 Bearings linkage axis under S803D.018
19 4 Bearings main frame S803D.019

20 12 O-ring Metal Seal (2106mm) S5803D.020
21 12 Metal Seal (9106mm}) S803D.021
22 2 Shell hinge short S803D.022
23 2 Shell hinge long S803D.023
24 4 Shell hinge support 5803D.024
25 2 Fixed blade S803D.025
26 1 set Exchangeable wear blades (2 pcs) S803D.026
27 1 set Bolt set exchangeable wear blades ( for 2 blades) S803D.027
28 1set | Hose kit main frame (4 pcs) S803D.028
29 1 V-ring (central ring) S803D.029

www.prodem-attachments.com




PRODEM

A Force You Can Depend On

Part No. Qty Description Order part No.
30 1set | Bolt set slewing ring S803D.030
31 1 Locker-u S803D.031
32 1 Connector block C.0.D. 5803D.032
33 1set | O-ringto C.0.D. (2 pcs) S803D.033
34 1set | Bolt set connector block C.O.D. (2 pcs) S803D.034
35 2 Protective cover (connection nippels) S803D.035
36 2 Main connect block (closing/open function) 3/4°G S803D.036
37 2 Main connect nipple (closing/open function) S803D.037
38 2 Main connect block (rotation function) 1/2°G S803D.038
39 2 Main connect nipple (rotation function) S803D.039
42 1set | Seal kit hydro motor (for 1 motor) S803D.042
43 1set | Bolt set hydro motor (for 2 motors) S803D.043
44 1 C.0.D. complete S803D.044
45 1set | Boltset C.O.D. S803D.045
48 1 Gear S803D.048
51 1set | Lubrication nipple 1/8"G (12 pieces) S803D.051
53 1set | Hose kit rotating frame (6 pcs) S803D.053
56 1 Slewing ring seal S803D.056
57 1set | Locker set linkage axis (under/short) S803D.057
o8 2 Bearings linkage axis '(under/short) S803D.058
o8 1 Hydro motor square flange S803D.055

1set | Maintenance kit pivot points (incl. all axes, bushes etc.)| S803D.PBS

www.prodem-attachments.com



PRODEM

A Force You Can Depend On

2.1 CYLINDER LEFT EXPLODED VIEW

2.2 CYLINDER LEFT REPLACEMENTS PARTS LIST
101 1 Cylinder housing (low connection / 2 ports) S803D.101
102 1 Piston rod S803D.102
103 1 Cylinder nut S803D.103
104 1 Piston S803D.104
105 2 Bearing cylinder housing 5803D.105
106 1 Bearing cylinder nut S803D.106
107 1set | Cylinder seal kit S803D.107
108 1 Secure bolt M8 x12 S803D.108
109 1 Secure bolt M6 x 6 S803D.109
110 1set | Cylinder nipple set (2 pcs) S5803D.110

www.prodem-attachments.com



PRODEM

A Force You Can Depend On

3.1 CYLINDER RIGHT EXPLODED VIEW

3.1 CYLINDER RIGHT REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST
Part No. Qty Description Order part No.
112 1 Cylinder housing (high connection / 4 ports) S803D.112
102 1 Piston rod S803D.102
103 1 Cylinder nut S803D.103
104 1 Piston S803D.104
105 2 Bearing cylinder housing S803D.105
106 1 Bearing cylinder nut S803D.106
107 1set | Cylinder seal kit S803D.107
108 1 Secure bolt M8 x12 S803D.108
109 1 Secure bolt M6 x 6 S803D.109
111 1set | Cylinder nipple set (4 pcs) S803D.111

www.prodem-attachments.com



PRODEM

A Force You Can Depend On

4.1 C.0.D EXPLODED VIEW

== 2
rdm ] 2;9
g -
| ——
_——
_—
S —
207
. zceﬁa:
I_--' .?I;J
204
1 |' 1 207
£&
4.2 C.O.D REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST
Part No. Qty Description Order part No.
201 1 C.0.D. housing 5803D.201
202 1 C.0.D. rotor @60mm 5803D.202
203 1 C.0.D. cover 5803D.203
204 1 C.0.D. connection block 5803D.204
205 1 Bearing 5803D.205
206 1 Seeger circlip ring S803D.206
207 1sst | Bolt set C.O.D. connection block (2 pcs) S803D.207
208 1 set Rotor seal kit C.O.D. S803D.208
209 1set | Connection nipples C.0.D. housing (2 pcs) S803D.209
210 1set | Connection nipples connection block (2 pecs) S803D.210

www.prodem-attachments.com




